DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-969912

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

06/28/2021 03:26 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A D N No.	1220 22 240 496				
A.P.N. NO.:	1220-22-310-186				
File No.:	1259600 AMG				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
When Recorded Mail To:					
StewartTitle					
2310 S. Carson Street, 5a					
	Carson City, Nevada 89701				
Carson City,	Nevada 89701				

(for recorders use only)

Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

[*] I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

[X] I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380

(State specific law)

Signature

Escrow Officers

Amy Gutierrez Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. No.:	1220-22-310-18	36				
File No.:	1259600 AMG					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Stewart Title	Company					
2310 S. Cars	on Street, Suite	5a				
Carson City,	Nevada 89701	-				

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada)
County of Carson City) ss
300mly of <u>200720 1 100</u> ml	,

Helen Margaret Hoover-Dakin, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Kenneth James Dakin, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Kenneth James Dakin named as one of the parties in that certain 2016-881405 dated May 19, 2016 executed by Kenneth James Dakin and Helen Margaret Hoover-Dakin, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 2016-881405, on May 27, 2016 of Official Records of Douglas County Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 846, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO, 7, Field for Record in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as file No. 72456.

Helen Dakin	
State of Nevada)	
Egunty of) ss) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 35 day of 36 By: Helen Dakin	ne, 2021
O to Arm of	
Signature: Notary Public	/ /
CATHIE M. ZENOR))
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 20-1176-03 - Expires September 11, 2024	
NO. 20-11/0-03 - expires depletined 11, 2021	
	•



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4188603

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TYPE OR .		AND CONTROL SEE AND		1	STATE FILE NO	MBER
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST;MIDDLE;LAST;S	The state of the s		DATE OF DEATH (Mo/D		NTY OF DEATH
RMANENT ACK INK	Kenneth James	DAKIN		January 03, 20		Douglas
1	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 30	mher)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	street an 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst Inpatient(Specify)		er. Rm. 4. SEX
CEDENT	Gardnerville	Carson Valley Med	7		Inpatient	Male
	5. RACE (Specify) White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No Non-Hispanic	(Years) 81	75. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UI MOS DAYS HOU	RS MINS	March 18, 1939
DEATH CURRED IN TUTION SEE INDBOOK	Nevada	ZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCAT United States 16	Total Control		SPOUSE'S NAME (Last na Helen MAC	BUIRE
GARDING PLETION OF SIDENCE ITEMS	1590	UAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work) POLICE OFFICE	R	-1 0000 00	S OR INDUSTRY DRCEMENT	Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b, COUNTY Nevada Doug	las Gardnerv		EET AND NUMBER Sally Ln	Inam.	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
ARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle: La James Melv	************ *************************	17. MOTHER/PA	ARENT - NAME (First Mic Margaret Flo	Idle Last Suffix) prence MERGE	N
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) Helen: DAKIN	18b, MAILING ADE		D. No. City or Town, State 1194 Gardnerville, N	A	
оѕітіом	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER Cremation	The state of the s	rory - NAME s Sierra Cremator	discontinuous constitution of the constitution	LOCATION City or Carson City I	Town State Nevada 89706
- 1940°	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (OF R CARLEN THOMA	S LICENSE NUM	IBER	E AND ADDRESS OF FAC Walton's Fu	DILITY nerals and Crema	ations
	SIGNATURE AUTHEN	TICATED FD8	31	/ 1521 Church Str	eet Gardnerville I	VV 89410
DE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		darte and			The state of the s
	2 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death of the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)	courred at the time, date and place and d SIGNATURE AUTHENTICAT LELZIMO		pasis of examination and/or in late and place and due to the		
RTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) S January 05, 2021	21c. HOUR OF DEATH 18:33	22b. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR C	OF DEATH
	을 받 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN 일본 (Type or Print)		_ ဇုဇ်	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day		UNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
		YSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME Izi MD −1107 Highway 395 Ga	rdnerville, NV 894	410	Column C	NSE NUMBER 17147
SISTRAR		SLEY T STOREY URE AUTHENTICATED	24b. DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr) Jan	D BY REGISTRAR 2 D BY REGISTRAR 2 D BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE TO C	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X
USE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONL PART I (a) Respiratory Failure	mental manufacture and includes \$5.5 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and the manufacture and includes \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and the manufacture and includes \$5.5 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and the manufacture and includes \$5.5 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and the manufacture and includes \$5.5 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and the manufacture and	ND (c).)		Interv	al between onset and death DUT
DITIONS IF Y WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUE (b) Aspiration Pneumo				Interv	al between onset and death
VE RISE TO IMEDIATE CAUSE ATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUE Encephalopathy	ENCE OF:	// i/ -		Interv 4 Da	al between onset and death
IDERLYING LUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU VOIVUIUS	ENCE OF A STATE OF A S				al between onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS- Coronary Artery Disease	Conditions contributing to death but not re	sulting in the underlying	i čause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Sp	The State of the s
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OF OR PENDING INVEST: (Specify)	JURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	No.	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	bes William AT Work of the bas of the		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			



Yes or No)



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



